·						
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	04-28-2		ΞT	U.S. DEPART U.S. Pater	MENT OF CO	
Tab settings → → → ▼	1024324	69				▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks	: Piease record	attached or	iginal documents	or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrea Kindig John J. Regallis Christopher G. Schrader	4.17.03	Name: B	ridgestone/	of receiving pa Firestone Nort 35 Marriott Dr	h Americar	ı Ti
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		**************************************			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛛 Assignment	] Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Street Ad	ldress: 53	5 Marriott Dr.		
☐ Other	-					
☐ Otner		ou Nach	willa	TN.		77
4/4.4/00		City: Nast	IVIIIE	State: TN	Zip: <sup>2</sup>	72
Execution Date: 4/14/03		Additional na	ame(s) & add	dress(es) attached	l? 🔲 Yes	×
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a	B. Patent	No.(s)			
	Additional numbers a	B. Patent	No.(s)  S 🖄 No	ications and pa	atents invol	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers a	B. Patent	No.(s)  S 🖄 No		atents invol	
A. Patent Application No.(s)      S. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be reconcerning document.	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent	No.(s)  No.(s)  No  Per of appl  37 CFR 3.	ications and pa	atents invol	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be represented by Name: Michael R. Huber	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent ttached?  Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (	No.(s)  No.(s)  No  Der of appl  37 CFR 3.4	ications and pa	atents invol	vec
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be represented by Name: Michael R. Huber  Internal Address: 1200 Firestone Page 1	Additional numbers a rom correspondence mailed: Parkway	B. Patent ttached?  Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (	No.(s)  No.(s)  No  Der of appl  37 CFR 3.4  sed  prized to be	ications and pa	atents invol	ved
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be represented by Name: Michael R. Huber	Additional numbers a rom correspondence mailed: Parkway	B. Patent  ttached?  Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee (in the content of the cont	No.(s)  No.(s)  No  Der of appl  37 CFR 3.4  sed  prized to be	ications and pa	atents invol	vec
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be represented by Name: Michael R. Huber  Internal Address: 1200 Firestone Page 1	Additional numbers a rom correspondence mailed: Parkway	B. Patent  ttached?  Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee (:   Autho  8. Deposit ac	No.(s)  No.(s)  No Der of appl  Region of appl	ications and pa	atents invol	unt
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be represented the Name: Michael R. Huber  Internal Address: 1200 Firestone Parestone Pareston	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed: Parkway  kway  Zip:44317	B. Patent  ttached?  Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee (3)  Autho  8. Deposit ac  (Attach duplic	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)	ications and pa	atents invol	vec
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be represented the Name: Michael R. Huber  Internal Address: 1200 Firestone Parestone Pareston	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed: Parkway  kway  Zip:44317	B. Patent  ttached?  Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee (:   Autho  8. Deposit ac	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)	ications and pa	atents invol	unt
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be represented the Name: Michael R. Huber  Internal Address: 1200 Firestone Paragraphics Street Address: 1200 Firestone Paragraphics State: OH	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:  Parkway  Lip:44317  DO NOT USE	B. Patent  ttached?  Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee (3)  Enclose  Author  8. Deposit act  (Attach duplic	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)	ications and pa	atents invol	vec
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be represented by Name: Michael R. Huber  Internal Address: 1200 Firestone Paragraph Street Address: 1200 Firestone Paragraph State: OH  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents of the paragraph.	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:  Parkway  Lip:44317  DO NOT USE	B. Patent  ttached?  Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee (3)  Enclose  Author  8. Deposit act  (Attach duplic	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)	ications and pa	atents invol	unt
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be represented by the Name:  Michael R. Huber  Internal Address: 1200 Firestone Paragraph Street Address: 1200 Firestone Paragraph State: OH  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents.	Additional numbers a nom correspondence mailed:  Parkway  Lip:44317  DO NOT USE	B. Patent  ttached?  Yes  6. Total numb  7. Total fee (3)  Enclose  Author  8. Deposit act  (Attach duplic	No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)  No.(s)	ications and pa	atents invol	unt

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0659

## **ASSIGNMENT**

now is described and claimed in its being executed and filed	n an application for j concurrently herewi		h application
was filed on and no	w is designated as U	nited States patent application num	ber .
employment agreement(s), state or make the following assignments –	r national statutes, co	ons imposed by or arising under one ommon law, and administrative regu	ılation, I hereby do
		RTH AMERICAN TIRE, LLC, a	
		e laws of the state of Delaware and	having a place of
business at Nashville, Tennessee, a		d assigns, we nereby sive right to the above-described in	vantion and to the
above-described application for	or letters patent of the	e United States as well as any subst	itute continuation
		thereon and to any letters patent of	
		reissue application or request for re	
such letters patent;	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
covenant and agree for ou			
		e(s), to the extent requested, in the p	
		ared on said application for patent of	
	which arises out of o	or is based on said application for pa	atent or patent
issuing therefrom, and	s malatad to said ammi	ontion for material which wild assist	aa aa taa da taa ay ay
request to be signed,	s related to said appir	cation for patent which said assign	ee or its designee(s)
provided that expenses relating	g thereto shall be bor	ne by said assignee; and	
		ents and Trademarks to issue any le	etters patent of the
		tion in the name of said assignee.	•
liability company created and duly business at Nashville, Tennessee, a assign, transfer, and set ov any regional or national patent covenant and agree for our a) assist said assigned such applications for patent patent or patent(s) issuing b) execute all papers designee(s) request to be s provided that expenses relating	organized under the and its successors and yer the full and exclusion office other than the relives and our legal see and/or its designeent or in litigation which therefrom, and a related to said application, and the stated to said application of the reto shall be bores.	sive right to any application for lette. United States Patent and Tradema representative(s) to e(s), to the extent requested, in the purch arises out of or is based on said cation(s) for patent which said assignee by said assignee.	ers patent filed in rk Office; prosecution of any application(s) for gnee or its
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hav	e executed this docu	ment on the dates next to our respe-	ctive names.
ah Kii	4/14/03	John Thegal	24-10-03
Namer Andrea Kindis	date	Jame! John J. Regallis	date
Name: Christopher G. Schrader	4/14/05 date	Name:	date
-			
Name:	date	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/17/2003 REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0660

Other names included on additional sheet(s).